Mag aa autoMatic
aiR-assisted
aiRLess spRay gun
The following instructions provide the
necessary information for the proper operation
and preventive maintenance of the Binks
MAG AA Automatic Manifold Mounted Air-
Assisted Airless Spray Gun. Please read and

 PTFE
MaG aa aUtoMatic ManifoLd MoUnted aiR aSSiSted aiRLeSS SPRaY GUn
HoW to oRdeR tHe MaG aa
aUtoMatic SPRaY GUn WitH ManifoLd
4001-0000-0
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD, less Air Cap and Spray Tip
4001-0000-2
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD & AA2 AIR CAP, less Spray Tip
4001-0000-4
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD & AA4 AIR CAP, less Spray Tip
HoW to oRdeR tHe MaG aa
aUtoMatic SPRaY GUn WitHoUt ManifoLd
4002-0000-0
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD, less Air Cap and Spray Tip
4002-0000-2
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD, WITH AA2 AIR CAP,
less Spray Tip
4002-0000-4
MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD, WITH AA4 AIR CAP,
less Spray Tip
Spray	tips	must	be	ordered	separately.	Use	the	spray	tip	selection	chart	to
determine	orifice	size	and	fan	size	required.
SPRaY tiP SeLection cHaRtS
6/10   © 2010  Inc.   All rights reserved.   Printed in U.S.A.
 industrial finishing
Binks has authorized distributors throughout the world. For technical
assistance or the distributor nearest you, see listing below.
U.S./canada technical Service office:
195 Internationale Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
Toll-Free Telephone: 1-888-992-4657 (U.S.A. and Canada only)
Toll-Free Fax: 1-888-246-5732
Binks Worldwide Sales and Service Listing: www.binks.com
WaRRantY
This product is covered by Binks’ 1 Year Limited Warranty.
77-2797R-6 Revisions: (P8) Replaced Spray Tip Selection Charts.
aiRLeSS SPRaY tiP – fLUid fLoW Rate*
 oRifice Size 500 PSi 1000 PSi 1500 PSi
 (incHeS) oz./Min. oz./Min. oz./Min
VERY THIN – Wash Primers, Dyes, Stains, Solvents
 .009 5.1 7.1 8.2
 .011 8.1 11.5 13.6
 .013 11.7 17 19.9
THIN – Sealers, Lacquers, Primers, Ink, Zinc Chromate
 .015 16.5 23.3 27.8
 .017 21 30.2 35.9
MEDIUM – Lacquers, Synthetics, Enamels, Varnishes
 .019 26.6 37.8 45.6
 .021 32.8 45.8 56.8
 .024 39.7 56.1 68.7
 .027 50.4 71.2 87.2
Flow	rate	of	fluid	materials	through	spray	tip,	oz./min.
*		Based	on	1000	PSI	with	water.	Actual	results	may	vary,	depending
on	material	viscosity.
RePaiR & cLeaninG KitS
PaRt no. deScRiPtion
20-6750-K10 Kit of 10 O-rings (for AA4 air cap)
54-4994  Cleaning Kit: includes one standard stiff nylon
pipe cleaning brush, full-size nylon brush, tip
cleaner, and Binks Gunners Mate Lubricant
54-5303 Standard Performance Seal Kit
54-5304 Piston Collet Repair Kit
54-5307 High Performance Seal Kit
54-5305  Optional Mount “K” Kit: includes adapter
plate assembly
54-5306  CEFLA Fluid Fitting Kit
54-5315 Piston Assembly AA Gun
54-5399 Single Bolt CEFLA Adapter Kit
fLUid SeatS
PaRt no. deScRiPtion
54-4926  Standard UHMW Fluid Seat
54-4960  Optional Tungsten Carbide Fluid Seat
fLUid fiLteR
PaRt no. deScRiPtion
54-1835  100 Mesh Filter
aiR caPS
PaRt no.       deScRiPtion
AA-2 - 54-4980   Thin to Medium Materials
AA-4 - 54-4978   Medium to Heavy Materials
acceSSoRieS
PaRt no. deScRiPtion
54-4997 HVLP Test Gauge AA2